

401 South Park Avenue • Winter Park, Florida 32789

Communications

Media Inquiries: Clarissa Howard 407-599-3428 • 407-948-2044 cell

## **MEDIA ALERT**

- WHO: Mayor Phil Anderson, City of Winter Park Commissioners Marty Sullivan, Sheila DeCiccio, Kris Cruzada & Todd Weaver Jason Seeley, Director, Parks & Recreation Department Josh Nye, Parks Services Manager, Urban Forestry Division Larry Adams, Founding Partner, ACi Architects Steve Goldman, Chair, Winter Park Land Trust
- WHAT: Seven Oaks Park Ground-Breaking Ceremony Arbor Day Proclamation & Tree Giveaway Visit with surrounding businesses & city programs
- WHEN: Thursday, April 13, 2023
- **TIME:** 10 a.m.
- **WHERE:** Corner of Orange Avenue & Denning Drive Active construction site | Flat, closed-toe shoes and long pants required

WINTER PARK, FL, an internationally recognized, award-winning city with multiple accredited agencies (April 11, 2023) – The City of Winter Park invites you to celebrate the groundbreaking of the new Seven Oaks Park **Thursday**, **April 13**, at **10 a.m.** Within the next year, this 2.4 acres of contiguous park space will be transformed from empty land to a new gathering place for both active and passive activities.

Attendees can visit with neighboring businesses such as Buttermilk Bakery, Foxtail Coffee, Create Your Nature, ACoLab Salon, TrustCo Bank<sup>®</sup>, The Seamstress and Mead Botanical Garden. In addition, the city's Urban Forestry Division will be hosting a free tree giveaway to encourage the planting of a diverse species to enhance its future tree canopy. Attendees can also enjoy refreshments and learn from members of the Winter Park Land Trust how to help Winter Park acquire additional greenspace.

Photo opportunities with heavy equipment and gold shovels are available to assist dignitaries and public to break ground at the city's newest park. For more information about Seven Oaks Park, please access cityofwinterpark.org/sevenoakspark.

cityofwinterpark.org • Facebook • Twitter • Instagram • Vimeo • YouTube • @YourRequest Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH